Online Counselling for FMG's Internship December, 2025 - Other State Merit List

Rank

Application
Number

Name

Date of
Birth

NBE
Score

PCB%age
Aggregate

BIO%age

College
Allotted

202504025

AMAN SHARMA

12/02/2000

210

265.00

87.00

JIET
Medical
College And
Hospital,
Jodhpur

202504151

RADHIKA GUPTA

19/02/2000

200

228.00

86.00

Pacific
Institute of
Medical
Sciences,
Umarda,
Udaipur

202504227

VINITA

30/06/1999

186

227.00

84.00

JIET
Medical
College And
Hospital,
Jodhpur

202503892

GAURAV SHARMA

02/07/1999

180

193.00

70.00

Dr. SS Tantia
Medical
College
Hospital &
Research
Centre, Sri
Ganganagar

202504013

NIKHIL THAKUR

15/08/2000

177

260.00

92.00

Pacific
Institute of
Medical
Sciences,
Umarda,
Udaipur

202504296

MEHER CHERAN

19/12/1996

176

254.44

92.22

Dr. SS Tantia
Medical
College
Hospital &
Research
Centre, Sri
Ganganagar

** The choices opted by candidate were filled at higher merit

* Any false information is liable to legal punishment and immediate cancellation of allocation.

* This is a computer generated statement, no need of physical signature.

NOTE: THE ALLOCATION OF THE SEATS IS ON THE BASIS OF INFORMATION

SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT. THE APPLICANT NEED TO REPORT TO ALLOCATED
COLLEGE WITHIN SPECIFIED TIMELINES FOR THEIR DOCUMENT VERIFICATION AND
FURTHER FORMALITIES. FAILING TO WHICH THE ALLOCATION SHALL STAND
CANCELLED.
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Rank

Application
Number

Name

Date of
Birth

NBE
Score

PCB%age
Aggregate

BIO%age

College
Allotted

202504007

SHIKHA SINGH

02/12/1998

176

180.00

67.00

JIET
Medical
College And
Hospital,
Jodhpur

202503965

VANSHIKA DUHAN

01/11/2000

172

261.00

99.00

Dr. SS Tantia
Medical
College
Hospital &
Research
Centre, Sri
Ganganagar

202503731

GAURAV PANWAR

03/10/1998

172

192.00

65.00

Dr. SS Tantia
Medical
College
Hospital &
Research
Centre, Sri
Ganganagar

10

202504053

MAHEK GULERIA

02/06/1999

171

219.00

69.00

Dr. SS Tantia
Medical
College
Hospital &
Research
Centre, Sri
Ganganagar

11

202504272

HIMANSHU

08/07/1999

171

193.00

81.00

Dr. SS Tantia
Medical
College
Hospital &
Research
Centre, Sri
Ganganagar

12

202503721

SIVABALAN
JAYARAMAN

07/09/1998

170

289.00

98.00

JIET
Medical
College And
Hospital,
Jodhpur

** The choices opted by candidate were filled at higher merit

* Any false information is liable to legal punishment and immediate cancellation of allocation.

* This is a computer generated statement, no need of physical signature.

NOTE: THE ALLOCATION OF THE SEATS IS ON THE BASIS OF INFORMATION

SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT. THE APPLICANT NEED TO REPORT TO ALLOCATED
COLLEGE WITHIN SPECIFIED TIMELINES FOR THEIR DOCUMENT VERIFICATION AND
FURTHER FORMALITIES. FAILING TO WHICH THE ALLOCATION SHALL STAND
CANCELLED.
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Rank

Application
Number

Name

Date of
Birth

NBE
Score

PCB%age
Aggregate

BIO%age

College
Allotted

13

202504292

KUMARI DEEPA

SINGH

24/04/1995

169

184.00

55.00

Pacific
Institute of
Medical
Sciences,
Umarda,
Udaipur

14

202503504

PARVEZ KHAN

30/03/2002

168

170.00

53.00

Pacific
Institute of
Medical
Sciences,
Umarda,
Udaipur

15

202503845

RAJU

26/10/1999

167

160.00

59.00

Dr. SS Tantia
Medical
College
Hospital &
Research
Centre, Sri
Ganganagar

16

202504199

NIKHILA JOSE

21/05/1998

166

233.50

80.00

JIET
Medical
College And
Hospital,
Jodhpur

17

202503617

RAKESH

06/12/1997

166

218.00

73.00

Pacific
Medical
College &
Hospital,
Bhilo ka
Bedla,
Udaipur

18

202504298

SACHIN RAO

04/01/1998

165

261.00

95.00

Dr. SS Tantia
Medical
College
Hospital &
Research
Centre, Sri
Ganganagar

** The choices opted by candidate were filled at higher merit

* Any false information is liable to legal punishment and immediate cancellation of allocation.

* This is a computer generated statement, no need of physical signature.

NOTE: THE ALLOCATION OF THE SEATS IS ON THE BASIS OF INFORMATION

SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT. THE APPLICANT NEED TO REPORT TO ALLOCATED
COLLEGE WITHIN SPECIFIED TIMELINES FOR THEIR DOCUMENT VERIFICATION AND
FURTHER FORMALITIES. FAILING TO WHICH THE ALLOCATION SHALL STAND
CANCELLED.
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Rank

Application
Number

Name

Date of
Birth

NBE
Score

PCB%age
Aggregate

BIO%age

College
Allotted

19

202503752

SAIZEL GUPTA

15/12/1999

165

252.00

80.00

Pacific
Medical
College &
Hospital,
Bhilo ka
Bedla,
Udaipur

20

202504005

NEHA

27/04/1999

165

230.00

81.00

Dr. SS Tantia
Medical
College
Hospital &
Research
Centre, Sri
Ganganagar

21

202503712

RAJNI SAINI

04/02/1999

165

181.00

54.00

Dr. SS Tantia
Medical
College
Hospital &
Research
Centre, Sri
Ganganagar

22

202503729

GAURAV YADAV

07/08/1997

164

171.00

63.00

Dr. SS Tantia
Medical
College
Hospital &
Research
Centre, Sri
Ganganagar

23

202504124

KRITICA SHARMA

12/12/1999

162

230.00

74.00

JIET
Medical
College And
Hospital,
Jodhpur

24

202504280

ASHISH KHOSHYA

05/06/1998

162

209.00

82.00

JIET
Medical
College And
Hospital,
Jodhpur

** The choices opted by candidate were filled at higher merit

* Any false information is liable to legal punishment and immediate cancellation of allocation.

* This is a computer generated statement, no need of physical signature.

NOTE: THE ALLOCATION OF THE SEATS IS ON THE BASIS OF INFORMATION

SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT. THE APPLICANT NEED TO REPORT TO ALLOCATED
COLLEGE WITHIN SPECIFIED TIMELINES FOR THEIR DOCUMENT VERIFICATION AND
FURTHER FORMALITIES. FAILING TO WHICH THE ALLOCATION SHALL STAND
CANCELLED.
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25

202504008

DISHANT
CHOUDHARY

02/07/1999

162

200.00

72.00

Pacific
Medical
College &
Hospital,
Bhilo ka
Bedla,
Udaipur

26

202503860

ANSHU

22/07/2000

162

194.00

57.00

JIET
Medical
College And
Hospital,
Jodhpur

27

202503745

PARVINDER

04/08/1994

162

168.00

51.00

JIET
Medical
College And
Hospital,
Jodhpur

28

202504047

HEMANT MALIK

14/01/1999

161

231.00

88.00

Pacific
Institute of
Medical
Sciences,
Umarda,
Udaipur

29

202504275

ANANDHU
RAJENDRAN

12/05/1998

161

215.84

81.67

Pacific
Institute of
Medical
Sciences,
Umarda,
Udaipur

30

202503491

SASHANK
SHARMA

18/08/2001

160

175.00

63.00

JIET
Medical
College And
Hospital,
Jodhpur

31

202504036

GOWTHAM S

21/02/1996

160

163.00

44.00

JIET
Medical
College And

** The choices opted by candidate were filled at higher merit

* Any false information is liable to legal punishment and immediate cancellation of allocation.

* This is a computer generated statement, no need of physical signature.

NOTE: THE ALLOCATION OF THE SEATS IS ON THE BASIS OF INFORMATION

SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT. THE APPLICANT NEED TO REPORT TO ALLOCATED
COLLEGE WITHIN SPECIFIED TIMELINES FOR THEIR DOCUMENT VERIFICATION AND
FURTHER FORMALITIES. FAILING TO WHICH THE ALLOCATION SHALL STAND
CANCELLED.




Online Counselling for FMG's Internship December, 2025 - Other State Merit List

Rank

Application
Number

Name

Date of
Birth

NBE
Score

PCB%age
Aggregate

BIO%age

College
Allotted

Hospital,
Jodhpur

32

202504215

SANJANA

21/12/1998

159

235.00

81.00

JIET
Medical
College And
Hospital,
Jodhpur

33

202504139

HAFIZURREHMAN
KHAN

13/03/1996

159

157.00

63.00

JIET
Medical
College And
Hospital,
Jodhpur

34

202504198

ARORA ISHITA

23/11/1999

158

274.00

91.00

JIET
Medical
College And
Hospital,
Jodhpur

35

202503641

FAIZAL KALIM

23/06/1999

158

259.00

93.00

Pacific
Institute of
Medical
Sciences,
Umarda,
Udaipur

36

202504196

AHALLYA
JAYAKRISHNAN

26/03/1998

158

249.00

86.00

JIET
Medical
College And
Hospital,
Jodhpur

37

202503677

AMRUTHAT

06/07/1998

158

210.50

75.00

JIET
Medical
College And
Hospital,
Jodhpur

38

202504201

GHANSHYAMDAS
SURYAVANSHY

24/08/1990

158

163.00

63.00

JIET
Medical
College And

** The choices opted by candidate were filled at higher merit

* Any false information is liable to legal punishment and immediate cancellation of allocation.

* This is a computer generated statement, no need of physical signature.

NOTE: THE ALLOCATION OF THE SEATS IS ON THE BASIS OF INFORMATION

SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT. THE APPLICANT NEED TO REPORT TO ALLOCATED
COLLEGE WITHIN SPECIFIED TIMELINES FOR THEIR DOCUMENT VERIFICATION AND
FURTHER FORMALITIES. FAILING TO WHICH THE ALLOCATION SHALL STAND
CANCELLED.
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Rank
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Name

Date of
Birth
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PCB%age
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BIO%age

College
Allotted

Hospital,
Jodhpur

39

202504250

SHUBHAM
TUNDWAL

24/06/1999

157

218.00

75.00

JIET
Medical
College And
Hospital,
Jodhpur

40

202504276

VANDNA

04/01/2000

156

281.00

94.00

JIET
Medical
College And
Hospital,
Jodhpur

41

202503583

TANISHKA

02/11/2000

156

236.00

79.00

JIET
Medical
College And
Hospital,
Jodhpur

42

202504299

SRISHTI YADAV

19/12/1999

156

223.00

74.00

Pacific
Institute of
Medical
Sciences,
Umarda,
Udaipur

43

202503794

SHAHRUKH

04/03/1999

156

213.00

70.00

JIET
Medical
College And
Hospital,
Jodhpur

44

202504214

PRAYAS YADAV

04/05/2001

155

259.00

84.00

JIET
Medical
College And
Hospital,
Jodhpur

45

202503788

LALITH KUMAR K

01/09/1999

155

230.00

67.00

JIET
Medical
College And

** The choices opted by candidate were filled at higher merit

* Any false information is liable to legal punishment and immediate cancellation of allocation.

* This is a computer generated statement, no need of physical signature.

NOTE: THE ALLOCATION OF THE SEATS IS ON THE BASIS OF INFORMATION

SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT. THE APPLICANT NEED TO REPORT TO ALLOCATED
COLLEGE WITHIN SPECIFIED TIMELINES FOR THEIR DOCUMENT VERIFICATION AND
FURTHER FORMALITIES. FAILING TO WHICH THE ALLOCATION SHALL STAND
CANCELLED.
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Rank

Application
Number

Name

Date of
Birth

NBE
Score

PCB%age
Aggregate

BIO%age

College
Allotted

Hospital,
Jodhpur

46

202504281

RAVINDER
KUMAR

02/10/1999

155

212.00

77.00

JIET
Medical
College And
Hospital,
Jodhpur

47

202503984

RAVNEET KAUR

17/07/2000

155

178.00

60.00

JIET
Medical
College And
Hospital,
Jodhpur

48

202503736

CHALLA
YASWANTH

10/07/1997

154

290.99

99.66

JIET
Medical
College And
Hospital,
Jodhpur

49

202504253

GANESH C

10/05/2000

154

253.00

79.50

JIET
Medical
College And
Hospital,
Jodhpur

50

202504246

ADDULA ANIRUDH
REDDY

13/04/1997

154

251.12

85.56

JIET
Medical
College And
Hospital,
Jodhpur

51

202503753

ANJANA

21/12/1998

154

240.00

87.00

Pacific
Medical
College &
Hospital,
Bhilo ka
Bedla,
Udaipur

52

202503956

NIKITA

04/08/1999

154

228.00

84.00

Pacific
Medical
College &

** The choices opted by candidate were filled at higher merit

* Any false information is liable to legal punishment and immediate cancellation of allocation.

* This is a computer generated statement, no need of physical signature.

NOTE: THE ALLOCATION OF THE SEATS IS ON THE BASIS OF INFORMATION

SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT. THE APPLICANT NEED TO REPORT TO ALLOCATED
COLLEGE WITHIN SPECIFIED TIMELINES FOR THEIR DOCUMENT VERIFICATION AND
FURTHER FORMALITIES. FAILING TO WHICH THE ALLOCATION SHALL STAND
CANCELLED.
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Rank

Application
Number

Name

Date of
Birth

NBE
Score

PCB%age
Aggregate

BIO%age

College
Allotted

Hospital,
Bhilo ka
Bedla,

Udaipur

53

202504171

NAVEEN

28/12/1998

154

221.00

73.00

Pacific
Medical
College &
Hospital,
Bhilo ka
Bedla,
Udaipur

54

202504258

JAHNVI ANAND

24/11/1998

154

209.00

82.00

Pacific
Medical
College &
Hospital,
Bhilo ka
Bedla,
Udaipur

55

202503589

VICHITAR

26/04/1995

154

188.00

60.00

Pacific
Medical
College &
Hospital,
Bhilo ka
Bedla,
Udaipur

56

202504277

ZUBAIR AHMED
ABDULLAH

15/10/1999

154

170.83

60.00

Pacific
Medical
College &
Hospital,
Bhilo ka
Bedla,
Udaipur

57

202503514

SANGEETA YADAV

08/09/1995

153

224.00

78.00

Not Allotted

58

202504279

KADALIKKATTIL
ANIL SREEDEVI

04/03/1999

153

220.00

83.33

Not Allotted

59

202504300

VIKAS
DHANKHAR

03/11/1985

153

208.00

74.00

Not Allotted

** The choices opted by candidate were filled at higher merit

* Any false information is liable to legal punishment and immediate cancellation of allocation.

* This is a computer generated statement, no need of physical signature.

NOTE: THE ALLOCATION OF THE SEATS IS ON THE BASIS OF INFORMATION

SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT. THE APPLICANT NEED TO REPORT TO ALLOCATED
COLLEGE WITHIN SPECIFIED TIMELINES FOR THEIR DOCUMENT VERIFICATION AND
FURTHER FORMALITIES. FAILING TO WHICH THE ALLOCATION SHALL STAND
CANCELLED.
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Application Date of | NBE | PCB%age o College
Rank Number Name Birth Score | Aggregate BIO%age Allotted

SHARON SOPHIA

60 | 202504052 | MANASSEH 25/09/1999 | 153 199.00 83.00 | Not Allotted
MASILAMANI

61 202503631 | MANISH 03/08/1998 | 153 180.00 61.00 | Not Allotted
GADIDE

62 | 202504177 SASIKUMAR 29/11/1979 | 153 159.00 55.50 | Not Allotted

63 202504256 | SUNAINA 15/12/1999 | 152 219.00 74.00 | Not Allotted

64 | 202503775 | SACHIN SAHU 17/10/1998 | 152 209.00 72.00 | Not Allotted

65 202504113 | HIMANSHU 19/11/1997 | 152 202.00 56.00 | Not Allotted

66 | 202504209 | GAURAV 27/07/1998 | 152 182.00 62.00 | Not Allotted
JYOTIBIR

67 | 202503570 CHAKMA 23/04/1995 | 152 158.00 50.00 | Not Allotted
MAHIPAL REDDY

68 | 202504293 ANUGU 05/06/2000 | 151 283.33 100.00 | Not Allotted

69 | 202504286 | PANKAJ GOYAL 11/12/1998 | 151 256.00 92.00 | Not Allotted

70 | 202503995 | BHUMIKA 22/11/1999 | 151 249.00 86.00 | Not Allotted

71 202504257 | RIDHI SHARMA 21/12/2000 | 151 249.00 82.00 | Not Allotted

72 | 202503997 | KAWALPREET 08/10/1993 | 151 | 204.00 | 83.00 |NotAllotted
KAUR
RUPAPARA JAIMIN

73 202503626 BHIKLHUBHAI 29/10/1998 | 150 240.00 80.00 | Not Allotted

74 | 202503665 | ABHISHEK 24/08/1997 | 150 210.00 67.00 | Not Allotted

75 202504283 | MUSKAN KHAN 26/05/1999 | 150 201.00 83.00 | Not Allotted

** The choices opted by candidate were filled at higher merit

* Any false information is liable to legal punishment and immediate cancellation of allocation.

* This is a computer generated statement, no need of physical signature.

NOTE: THE ALLOCATION OF THE SEATS IS ON THE BASIS OF INFORMATION

SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT. THE APPLICANT NEED TO REPORT TO ALLOCATED
COLLEGE WITHIN SPECIFIED TIMELINES FOR THEIR DOCUMENT VERIFICATION AND
FURTHER FORMALITIES. FAILING TO WHICH THE ALLOCATION SHALL STAND
CANCELLED.




