

Online Counselling for FMG's Internship December, 2025 - Other State Merit List

Rank	Application Number	Name	Date of Birth	NBE Score	PCB%age Aggregate	BIO%age	College Allotted
1	202504025	AMAN SHARMA	12/02/2000	210	265.00	87.00	JIET Medical College And Hospital, Jodhpur
2	202504151	RADHIKA GUPTA	19/02/2000	200	228.00	86.00	Pacific Institute of Medical Sciences, Umarda, Udaipur
3	202504227	VINITA	30/06/1999	186	227.00	84.00	JIET Medical College And Hospital, Jodhpur
4	202503892	GAURAV SHARMA	02/07/1999	180	193.00	70.00	Dr. SS Tantia Medical College Hospital & Research Centre, Sri Ganganagar
5	202504013	NIKHIL THAKUR	15/08/2000	177	260.00	92.00	Pacific Institute of Medical Sciences, Umarda, Udaipur
6	202504296	MEHER CHERAN	19/12/1996	176	254.44	92.22	Dr. SS Tantia Medical College Hospital & Research Centre, Sri Ganganagar

**** The choices opted by candidate were filled at higher merit**

*** Any false information is liable to legal punishment and immediate cancellation of allocation.**

*** This is a computer generated statement, no need of physical signature.**

NOTE: THE ALLOCATION OF THE SEATS IS ON THE BASIS OF INFORMATION SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT. THE APPLICANT NEED TO REPORT TO ALLOCATED COLLEGE WITHIN SPECIFIED TIMELINES FOR THEIR DOCUMENT VERIFICATION AND FURTHER FORMALITIES. FAILING TO WHICH THE ALLOCATION SHALL STAND CANCELLED.

Online Counselling for FMG's Internship December, 2025 - Other State Merit List

Rank	Application Number	Name	Date of Birth	NBE Score	PCB%age Aggregate	BIO%age	College Allotted
7	202504007	SHIKHA SINGH	02/12/1998	176	180.00	67.00	JIET Medical College And Hospital, Jodhpur
8	202503965	VANSHIKA DUHAN	01/11/2000	172	261.00	99.00	Dr. SS Tantia Medical College Hospital & Research Centre, Sri Ganganagar
9	202503731	GAURAV PANWAR	03/10/1998	172	192.00	65.00	Dr. SS Tantia Medical College Hospital & Research Centre, Sri Ganganagar
10	202504053	MAHEK GULERIA	02/06/1999	171	219.00	69.00	Dr. SS Tantia Medical College Hospital & Research Centre, Sri Ganganagar
11	202504272	HIMANSHU	08/07/1999	171	193.00	81.00	Dr. SS Tantia Medical College Hospital & Research Centre, Sri Ganganagar
12	202503721	SIVABALAN JAYARAMAN	07/09/1998	170	289.00	98.00	JIET Medical College And Hospital, Jodhpur

**** The choices opted by candidate were filled at higher merit**

*** Any false information is liable to legal punishment and immediate cancellation of allocation.**

*** This is a computer generated statement, no need of physical signature.**

NOTE: THE ALLOCATION OF THE SEATS IS ON THE BASIS OF INFORMATION SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT. THE APPLICANT NEED TO REPORT TO ALLOCATED COLLEGE WITHIN SPECIFIED TIMELINES FOR THEIR DOCUMENT VERIFICATION AND FURTHER FORMALITIES. FAILING TO WHICH THE ALLOCATION SHALL STAND CANCELLED.

Online Counselling for FMG's Internship December, 2025 - Other State Merit List

Rank	Application Number	Name	Date of Birth	NBE Score	PCB%age Aggregate	BIO%age	College Allotted
13	202504292	KUMARI DEEPA SINGH	24/04/1995	169	184.00	55.00	Pacific Institute of Medical Sciences, Umarda, Udaipur
14	202503504	PARVEZ KHAN	30/03/2002	168	170.00	53.00	Pacific Institute of Medical Sciences, Umarda, Udaipur
15	202503845	RAJU	26/10/1999	167	160.00	59.00	Dr. SS Tantia Medical College Hospital & Research Centre, Sri Ganganagar
16	202504199	NIKHILA JOSE	21/05/1998	166	233.50	80.00	JIET Medical College And Hospital, Jodhpur
17	202503617	RAKESH	06/12/1997	166	218.00	73.00	Pacific Medical College & Hospital, Bhilo ka Bedla, Udaipur
18	202504298	SACHIN RAO	04/01/1998	165	261.00	95.00	Dr. SS Tantia Medical College Hospital & Research Centre, Sri Ganganagar

**** The choices opted by candidate were filled at higher merit**

*** Any false information is liable to legal punishment and immediate cancellation of allocation.**

*** This is a computer generated statement, no need of physical signature.**

NOTE: THE ALLOCATION OF THE SEATS IS ON THE BASIS OF INFORMATION SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT. THE APPLICANT NEED TO REPORT TO ALLOCATED COLLEGE WITHIN SPECIFIED TIMELINES FOR THEIR DOCUMENT VERIFICATION AND FURTHER FORMALITIES. FAILING TO WHICH THE ALLOCATION SHALL STAND CANCELLED.

Online Counselling for FMG's Internship December, 2025 - Other State Merit List

Rank	Application Number	Name	Date of Birth	NBE Score	PCB%age Aggregate	BIO%age	College Allotted
19	202503752	SAIZEL GUPTA	15/12/1999	165	252.00	80.00	Pacific Medical College & Hospital, Bhilo ka Bedla, Udaipur
20	202504005	NEHA	27/04/1999	165	230.00	81.00	Dr. SS Tantia Medical College Hospital & Research Centre, Sri Ganganagar
21	202503712	RAJNI SAINI	04/02/1999	165	181.00	54.00	Dr. SS Tantia Medical College Hospital & Research Centre, Sri Ganganagar
22	202503729	GAURAV YADAV	07/08/1997	164	171.00	63.00	Dr. SS Tantia Medical College Hospital & Research Centre, Sri Ganganagar
23	202504124	KRITICA SHARMA	12/12/1999	162	230.00	74.00	JIET Medical College And Hospital, Jodhpur
24	202504280	ASHISH KHOSHYA	05/06/1998	162	209.00	82.00	JIET Medical College And Hospital, Jodhpur

**** The choices opted by candidate were filled at higher merit**

*** Any false information is liable to legal punishment and immediate cancellation of allocation.**

*** This is a computer generated statement, no need of physical signature.**

NOTE: THE ALLOCATION OF THE SEATS IS ON THE BASIS OF INFORMATION SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT. THE APPLICANT NEED TO REPORT TO ALLOCATED COLLEGE WITHIN SPECIFIED TIMELINES FOR THEIR DOCUMENT VERIFICATION AND FURTHER FORMALITIES. FAILING TO WHICH THE ALLOCATION SHALL STAND CANCELLED.

Online Counselling for FMG's Internship December, 2025 - Other State Merit List

Rank	Application Number	Name	Date of Birth	NBE Score	PCB%age Aggregate	BIO%age	College Allotted
25	202504008	DISHANT CHOUDHARY	02/07/1999	162	200.00	72.00	Pacific Medical College & Hospital, Bhilo ka Bedla, Udaipur
26	202503860	ANSHU	22/07/2000	162	194.00	57.00	JIET Medical College And Hospital, Jodhpur
27	202503745	PARVINDER	04/08/1994	162	168.00	51.00	JIET Medical College And Hospital, Jodhpur
28	202504047	HEMANT MALIK	14/01/1999	161	231.00	88.00	Pacific Institute of Medical Sciences, Umarda, Udaipur
29	202504275	ANANDHU RAJENDRAN	12/05/1998	161	215.84	81.67	Pacific Institute of Medical Sciences, Umarda, Udaipur
30	202503491	SASHANK SHARMA	18/08/2001	160	175.00	63.00	JIET Medical College And Hospital, Jodhpur
31	202504036	GOWTHAM S	21/02/1996	160	163.00	44.00	JIET Medical College And

**** The choices opted by candidate were filled at higher merit**

*** Any false information is liable to legal punishment and immediate cancellation of allocation.**

*** This is a computer generated statement, no need of physical signature.**

NOTE: THE ALLOCATION OF THE SEATS IS ON THE BASIS OF INFORMATION SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT. THE APPLICANT NEED TO REPORT TO ALLOCATED COLLEGE WITHIN SPECIFIED TIMELINES FOR THEIR DOCUMENT VERIFICATION AND FURTHER FORMALITIES. FAILING TO WHICH THE ALLOCATION SHALL STAND CANCELLED.

Online Counselling for FMG's Internship December, 2025 - Other State Merit List

Rank	Application Number	Name	Date of Birth	NBE Score	PCB%age Aggregate	BIO%age	College Allotted
							Hospital, Jodhpur
32	202504215	SANJANA	21/12/1998	159	235.00	81.00	JIET Medical College And Hospital, Jodhpur
33	202504139	HAFIZURREHMAN KHAN	13/03/1996	159	157.00	63.00	JIET Medical College And Hospital, Jodhpur
34	202504198	ARORA ISHITA	23/11/1999	158	274.00	91.00	JIET Medical College And Hospital, Jodhpur
35	202503641	FAIZAL KALIM	23/06/1999	158	259.00	93.00	Pacific Institute of Medical Sciences, Umarda, Udaipur
36	202504196	AHALLYA JAYAKRISHNAN	26/03/1998	158	249.00	86.00	JIET Medical College And Hospital, Jodhpur
37	202503677	AMRUTHA T	06/07/1998	158	210.50	75.00	JIET Medical College And Hospital, Jodhpur
38	202504201	GHANSHYAMDAS SURYAVANSHY	24/08/1990	158	163.00	63.00	JIET Medical College And

**** The choices opted by candidate were filled at higher merit**

*** Any false information is liable to legal punishment and immediate cancellation of allocation.**

*** This is a computer generated statement, no need of physical signature.**

NOTE: THE ALLOCATION OF THE SEATS IS ON THE BASIS OF INFORMATION SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT. THE APPLICANT NEED TO REPORT TO ALLOCATED COLLEGE WITHIN SPECIFIED TIMELINES FOR THEIR DOCUMENT VERIFICATION AND FURTHER FORMALITIES. FAILING TO WHICH THE ALLOCATION SHALL STAND CANCELLED.

Online Counselling for FMG's Internship December, 2025 - Other State Merit List

Rank	Application Number	Name	Date of Birth	NBE Score	PCB%age Aggregate	BIO%age	College Allotted
							Hospital, Jodhpur
39	202504250	SHUBHAM TUNDWAL	24/06/1999	157	218.00	75.00	JIET Medical College And Hospital, Jodhpur
40	202504276	VANDNA	04/01/2000	156	281.00	94.00	JIET Medical College And Hospital, Jodhpur
41	202503583	TANISHKA	02/11/2000	156	236.00	79.00	JIET Medical College And Hospital, Jodhpur
42	202504299	SRISHTI YADAV	19/12/1999	156	223.00	74.00	Pacific Institute of Medical Sciences, Umarda, Udaipur
43	202503794	SHAHRUKH	04/03/1999	156	213.00	70.00	JIET Medical College And Hospital, Jodhpur
44	202504214	PRAYAS YADAV	04/05/2001	155	259.00	84.00	JIET Medical College And Hospital, Jodhpur
45	202503788	LALITH KUMAR K	01/09/1999	155	230.00	67.00	JIET Medical College And

**** The choices opted by candidate were filled at higher merit**

*** Any false information is liable to legal punishment and immediate cancellation of allocation.**

*** This is a computer generated statement, no need of physical signature.**

NOTE: THE ALLOCATION OF THE SEATS IS ON THE BASIS OF INFORMATION SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT. THE APPLICANT NEED TO REPORT TO ALLOCATED COLLEGE WITHIN SPECIFIED TIMELINES FOR THEIR DOCUMENT VERIFICATION AND FURTHER FORMALITIES. FAILING TO WHICH THE ALLOCATION SHALL STAND CANCELLED.

Online Counselling for FMG's Internship December, 2025 - Other State Merit List

Rank	Application Number	Name	Date of Birth	NBE Score	PCB%age Aggregate	BIO%age	College Allotted
							Hospital, Jodhpur
46	202504281	RAVINDER KUMAR	02/10/1999	155	212.00	77.00	JIET Medical College And Hospital, Jodhpur
47	202503984	RAVNEET KAUR	17/07/2000	155	178.00	60.00	JIET Medical College And Hospital, Jodhpur
48	202503736	CHALLA YASWANTH	10/07/1997	154	290.99	99.66	JIET Medical College And Hospital, Jodhpur
49	202504253	GANESH C	10/05/2000	154	253.00	79.50	JIET Medical College And Hospital, Jodhpur
50	202504246	ADDULA ANIRUDH REDDY	13/04/1997	154	251.12	85.56	JIET Medical College And Hospital, Jodhpur
51	202503753	ANJANA	21/12/1998	154	240.00	87.00	Pacific Medical College & Hospital, Bhilo ka Bedla, Udaipur
52	202503956	NIKITA	04/08/1999	154	228.00	84.00	Pacific Medical College &

**** The choices opted by candidate were filled at higher merit**

*** Any false information is liable to legal punishment and immediate cancellation of allocation.**

*** This is a computer generated statement, no need of physical signature.**

NOTE: THE ALLOCATION OF THE SEATS IS ON THE BASIS OF INFORMATION SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT. THE APPLICANT NEED TO REPORT TO ALLOCATED COLLEGE WITHIN SPECIFIED TIMELINES FOR THEIR DOCUMENT VERIFICATION AND FURTHER FORMALITIES. FAILING TO WHICH THE ALLOCATION SHALL STAND CANCELLED.

Online Counselling for FMG's Internship December, 2025 - Other State Merit List

Rank	Application Number	Name	Date of Birth	NBE Score	PCB%age Aggregate	BIO%age	College Allotted
							Hospital, Bhilo ka Bedla, Udaipur
53	202504171	NAVEEN	28/12/1998	154	221.00	73.00	Pacific Medical College & Hospital, Bhilo ka Bedla, Udaipur
54	202504258	JAHNVI ANAND	24/11/1998	154	209.00	82.00	Pacific Medical College & Hospital, Bhilo ka Bedla, Udaipur
55	202503589	VICHITAR	26/04/1995	154	188.00	60.00	Pacific Medical College & Hospital, Bhilo ka Bedla, Udaipur
56	202504277	ZUBAIR AHMED ABDULLAH	15/10/1999	154	170.83	60.00	Pacific Medical College & Hospital, Bhilo ka Bedla, Udaipur
57	202503514	SANGEETA YADAV	08/09/1995	153	224.00	78.00	Not Allotted
58	202504279	KADALIKKATTIL ANIL SREEDEVI	04/03/1999	153	220.00	83.33	Not Allotted
59	202504300	VIKAS DHANKHAR	03/11/1985	153	208.00	74.00	Not Allotted

**** The choices opted by candidate were filled at higher merit**

*** Any false information is liable to legal punishment and immediate cancellation of allocation.**

*** This is a computer generated statement, no need of physical signature.**

NOTE: THE ALLOCATION OF THE SEATS IS ON THE BASIS OF INFORMATION SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT. THE APPLICANT NEED TO REPORT TO ALLOCATED COLLEGE WITHIN SPECIFIED TIMELINES FOR THEIR DOCUMENT VERIFICATION AND FURTHER FORMALITIES. FAILING TO WHICH THE ALLOCATION SHALL STAND CANCELLED.

Online Counselling for FMG's Internship December, 2025 - Other State Merit List

Rank	Application Number	Name	Date of Birth	NBE Score	PCB%age Aggregate	BIO%age	College Allotted
60	202504052	SHARON SOPHIA MANASSEH MASILAMANI	25/09/1999	153	199.00	83.00	Not Allotted
61	202503631	MANISH	03/08/1998	153	180.00	61.00	Not Allotted
62	202504177	GADIDE SASIKUMAR	29/11/1979	153	159.00	55.50	Not Allotted
63	202504256	SUNAINA	15/12/1999	152	219.00	74.00	Not Allotted
64	202503775	SACHIN SAHU	17/10/1998	152	209.00	72.00	Not Allotted
65	202504113	HIMANSHU	19/11/1997	152	202.00	56.00	Not Allotted
66	202504209	GAURAV	27/07/1998	152	182.00	62.00	Not Allotted
67	202503570	JYOTIBIR CHAKMA	23/04/1995	152	158.00	50.00	Not Allotted
68	202504293	MAHIPAL REDDY ANUGU	05/06/2000	151	283.33	100.00	Not Allotted
69	202504286	PANKAJ GOYAL	11/12/1998	151	256.00	92.00	Not Allotted
70	202503995	BHUMIKA	22/11/1999	151	249.00	86.00	Not Allotted
71	202504257	RIDHI SHARMA	21/12/2000	151	249.00	82.00	Not Allotted
72	202503997	KAWALPREET KAUR	08/10/1993	151	204.00	83.00	Not Allotted
73	202503626	RUPAPARA JAIMIN BHIKHUBHAI	29/10/1998	150	240.00	80.00	Not Allotted
74	202503665	ABHISHEK	24/08/1997	150	210.00	67.00	Not Allotted
75	202504283	MUSKAN KHAN	26/05/1999	150	201.00	83.00	Not Allotted

**** The choices opted by candidate were filled at higher merit**

*** Any false information is liable to legal punishment and immediate cancellation of allocation.**

*** This is a computer generated statement, no need of physical signature.**

NOTE: THE ALLOCATION OF THE SEATS IS ON THE BASIS OF INFORMATION SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT. THE APPLICANT NEED TO REPORT TO ALLOCATED COLLEGE WITHIN SPECIFIED TIMELINES FOR THEIR DOCUMENT VERIFICATION AND FURTHER FORMALITIES. FAILING TO WHICH THE ALLOCATION SHALL STAND CANCELLED.